Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	0 - 2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO United States Patent and Trader	
11.18.16	127732 ——————	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) b	elow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	)
Nancy CAM-WINGET Mark KRISCHER	Name: Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Jeremy STIEGLITZ	Internal Address:	<u> </u>
		O. C.
Execution Date(s).11-11-05; 11-14-05 and 11-17-05  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address:170 W. Tasman Drive	985 U
3. Nature of conveyance:		77
Assignment Merger	City: San Jose	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	s 🔽
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
005 SDEMBOB1 00000034 11283554 021 40.00 OP		
005 SDENBOB1 00000034 11283554		
005 SDENB0B1 00000034 11283554 021 40.00 0P Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
O05 SDENBOB1 00000034 11283554 O21 40.00 OP  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents	
O05 SDENBOB1 00000034 11283554 O21 40.00 OP  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Larry B. Donovan	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Larry B. Donovan  Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP  1150 Huntington Bldg.	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	count
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Larry B. Donovan  Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP  1150 Huntington Bldg.  Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit acc  Enclosed	count
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Larry B. Donovan  Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP  1150 Huntington Bldg.  Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit acc  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001	count
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Larry B. Donovan  Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP  1150 Huntington Bldg.  Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit acc  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect)  8. Payment Information	count
Additional numbers at the second state of the	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit acc  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001	ount
Additional numbers at the second state: Ohio  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio  Additional numbers at the second state: Ohio OP  Additional numbers	ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit acc  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001  Expiration Date 07/2006	ount ting ti
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Larry B. Donovan  Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP  1150 Huntington Bldg.  Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit acc  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001  Expiration Date 07/2006  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0902(72255/00)  Authorized User Name Tucker Ellis & West	ount ting ti
Additional numbers at the second and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Larry B. Donovan  Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP  1150 Huntington Bldg.  Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475  Phone Number: 216-696-3864  Fax Number: 216-592-5009  Email Address: Idonovan@tuckerellis.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit acc  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001  Expiration Date 07/2006  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0902(72255/00)  Authorized User Name Tucker Ellis & West	ount ting t

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Name: Nancy CAM-WINGET

Address: 325 Martens Avenue

Mountain View, CA 94040

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNOR: Name: Mark KRISCHER

Address: 58 Golfers Pde

Pymble, NSW 2073

Australia

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNOR: Name: Jeremy STIEGLITZ

Address: 1066 Laurel Street

Menlo Park, CA 94024

Citizenship: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE: Name: Cisco Technology, Inc.

Principal Place

Of Business: 170 W. Tasman Drive

San Jose, California 95134

Corporation

of: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI-SESSION ESTABLISHMENT INVOLVING DISJOINT AUTHENTICATION AND AUTHORIZATION SERVERS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.	.21)	
U.S. patent application no	executed on the	day of
1 2	ize and request our attorney	gnment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) to insert below the filing date
U.S. Application No	, filed on	-
and and least emissions the machine	famion accepture in also din a ti	المراجعة والمناسب مستواه والمراجعة والمراجعة

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed	at SAN José	CAUFORNIA	on this
	(City)	(State)	
day of	NOVEMBER	, 2005.	
(day)	(Month)		
		Nancy CAM-WINGET	
STATE OF	) ):SS		·
COUNTY OF	)		
known, who ackno	y appeared before me this day owledged that he signed the fo s free act and deed.	v, the above named Nancy CAM-WINGET to pregoing instrument for the uses and purposes to	me personally herein mentioned, and
In testimo	ony whereof, I have hereunto	set my hand and affixed my seal, this da	ay of
(Seal)		Notary Public	

Sign	ned at PIMBLE	, NSW,	AUSTRALIA on this
	(City)	(State	)
14th day o	of November	, 2005.	
(day)	(Month)	rk KRISCHER	<del>_</del>
STATE OF	):SS ST.LEONARDS,	HEUA, WEN	ZALIA
COUNTYC	OF )		
who acknowled same is his free	onally appeared before me this day, the above edged that he signed the foregoing instrument ee act and deed.	t for the uses and purposes	s therein mentioned, and that the
In test	stimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hands.	d a <del>nd affixed my seal</del> , this	day of
		Allham	(RICHARD OLDHAM)
(0.1)	Note	THE WITHESS	

(Seal)

Signed at State of City State on this State of Country of State of State of State of Country of State of State of State of Country of State of

**RECORDED: 11/18/2005**